
. P. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

Foster A. J., carpenter Columbia Foundry, res Oakland
Foster Arthur J., bookkeeper S. Foster & Co., dwl 117

Capp
Foster Arthur W., with S. B. Wakefield, dwl Grand Hotel
Foster B., merchant, dwl Arlington House
Foster C, dwl 308 Sutter
Foster Cal, laborer, dwl 1151 Geary
Foster Calvin, bathman Phillips & Co., dwl 114 Sutter
Foster Charles, longshoreman, dwl 128 First, rear
Foster Charles, longshoreman Chase & Wolff, res Berkeley
Foster Charles, cook A. W. Manning, dwl 215 Perry
Foster Charles, machinist William T. Garratt, dwl 15

Harry PI, bet Filbert and Greenwich
Foster Charles, master mariner, dwl 864 Folsom
Foster Charles A. , inspector and boarding officer Custom

House, dwl 23 Fillmore
Foster Charles C, laborer, dwl 128 First, rear
Foster Charles H., saddler, dwl Overland House
Foster Charles J., salesman Anderson & Randolph, dwl

Lick House
Foster Charles M. , costumer, 15 Stockton
Foster Charles Winfield, delivery clerk San Francisco and

North Pacific R. R. Co., dwl 523 Mission
Foster Checo, wholesale butcher, Railroad Av, nr Third

Av, South S. F., office 330 Pine, room 59, dwl Palace
Hotel

Foster Clark A., stonecutter Larseneur & Sheerin, dwl
566 Bryant

Foster Daniel, shipcarpenter, dwl 455 Bryant
Foster David J., laborer, dwl 64 First
Foster Edward, chief engineer Central Pacific R. R. Co.'s

steamers, office 30 Sacramento, dwl 2105 California
Foster Edwin J., dwl Cliff House
Foster Emily Mrs., principal Noe and Temple School, dwl

NW cor Twenty-third and Valencia
Foster Franklin, miner, dwl 538 Sacramento
Foster Frederick, boilermaker, dwl 407 Tehama
Foster Frederick W. (Foster <£• Co.), dwl N s Twentieth,

nr Valencia
Foster George, actor Bella Union Theater, dwl 1722 Leav
Foster George, longshoreman, dwl 4 Hodges PI
Foster George, seaman, dwl cor Twenty-second and Po-

trero Av
Foster George, second officer Pacific Mail S. S. Granada
Foster George N. , insurancebroker, office 221 Sansom,

dwl S s Liberty, bet Guerrero and Valencia
Foster George W., saddler William F. Dorrance, dwl 1031

Kearny
Foster Herman, dwl 405 Kearny
Foster House, Sidney M. Foster proptr, NE cor Sutter

and Polk
Foster Isaac, engineer stm tug Rival, dwl 1706 Stockton
Foster J. Mrs., dwl 326 O'Farrell
Foster J. A., workman coiners' department- U. S. Mint,

dwl 719 California
Foster Jacob, with Wallace & Foster, dwl 152 Tehama
Foster James, boilermaker Southern Pac. R. R.
Foster James, clerk, dwl 5 Broadway
Foster James, salesman P. Kelly, dwl 117 Franklin
Foster John, cabinetmaker West Coast Furniture Co.,

dwl 233 Third
Foster John, carpenter Middlemas & Boole, dwl 308 Beale
Foster John, laborer Chase & Wolff, dwl 309 Folsom
Foster John, lumberman D. A. Macdonald & Co., dwl 214

Steuart
Foster John, marblecutter Charles Roche, dwl 21 Fulton
Foster John, mastermariner, dwl 331 Kearny
Foster John, newspaper carrier, dwl Philadelphia House
Foster John B., salesman R. B. Gentry & Co., res Oakland
Foster John L., mechanic dwl 2419 Clay
Foster John R., s?,Qsmaa hn A. Shaber & Co., dwl 250

Tehama
Foster John S., dwl 13 John
Foster Joseph, boilermaker Southern Pac. R. R. Co., dwl

NE cor Sixteenth and Howard
Foster Jubal A. , dwl Morton House
Foster Junius G., proprietor Cliff House, terminus Point

Lobos Av, 6j miles from City Hall
Foster Laura, teacher music, dwl 198 Ash Av
Foster Louis F., waiter, dwl 1023 Kearny
Foster Matthew R., real-estate agent, dwl 110 Sutter
Foster Nettie F., teacher music, dwl 198 Ash Av
Foster N. P., physician, office and dwl 55 Second
Foster Robert, real estate, dwl NW cor Twenty-fifth and

Capp
Foster Robert D., farmer, dwl 326 Sansom
Foster Samuel, grocer, dwl 117 Capp
Foster Sidney M., propr Foster House, NE cor Sutter and

Polk

Foster Stephen T. (H. Williams & Co), dwl Cosmopolitan
Hotel

Foster T. , insurance agent, dwl Overland House
Foster Thomas, liquor saloon, NE cor Sutter and Polk
Foster Thomas, porter Ellis & Co., dwl cor Green and

Montgomery
FOSTER THOMAS J., agent Shoalwater Bay Oyster

Co., 89 California Market, res Oakland
Foster Thomas W. (Foster & Co.), dwl N s Twentieth, nr

Valencia
Foster W. A., conductor Market St. R. R., dwl S s Six-

teenth, bet Mission and Valencia
Foster W. H. , local policeman, dwl Seventeenth, nr Church
Foster William, attorney at law, office U. S. Court Build-

ing, room 18, res Oakland
Foster William, boatman, Brannan St. Wharf
Foster William, bootfitter Buckingham & Hecht, dwl 26

Clementina
Foster William, watchman S. F. Gas Light Co., King St.

works, dwl 66 Minna
Foster William A., engineer A. Genesee Mills, dwl Rail-

road House
Foster William H. (widow), dwl 1250 California
Foster William S., dwl Commercial Hotel
Foster Winthrop F., carpenter, dwl NW cor Valencia and

Twenty-third
FOSTER & CO. (Thomas W. Foster and Frederick

W. Foster), candy manufactory, 1033 Market
Foster. See Foerster and Forster
Fostoria Co. (Chinese), cigar factory, 642 Pacific

Fostrey George, machinist, dwl West End Hotel, Bren-
ham PI

Fothergill James, laborer, dwl 1713 Leavenworth
Fotheringham Edward, dwl 1208 Turk
Fotheringham George, physician, dwl 1208 Turk
Foubert Eugene, jeweler Wenzel, Rothschild & Haden-

feldt, dwl 551 Tehama
Foubert Eugene, Jr., jeweler, dwl 551 Tehama
FOl C'AULT V. JM., real estate, office 330 Pine, re.s

Oakland
Fouch Alfred, laborer, dwl E s Potrero Av, bet Sixteenth

and Seventeenth
Fouchet Edmund, cook, dwl 920 Pacific

Fouchet Louis, butcher R. Barut, dwl 920 Pacific

Fouchey Onesime, laborer, dwl cor Franklin and Filbert

Fouell E. T., dwl cor Pacific and Kearny
Fougeray Rene, gardener E. Meyer, dwl foot Stanyan, nr

Golden Gate Park
Fougere Mme., lodgings, 17 Fourth
Foulds John E., phonographer Central Pac. R. R., NE

cor Fourth and Townsend, dwl 308 Eleventh
Foulke Lewis M., dwl 916 Hyde]
Foulkes Stephen G., bookkeeper Middleton, Bryde & Co.,

dwl 830 Greenwich
Foulkes Thomas, rigger New City Hall, dwl 281 Steuart

Foulstick George, groceries and liquors, 18 Natoma, dwl
13 Natoma

Foundation Daniel, harnessmaker, dwl 34 Kearny
Foundling Asylum St. Joseph's (Roman Catholic), Q, bet

Seventeenth and Nineteeth avs, South S. F.

Fountain George W., salesman More, Reynolds &Co., res

Oakland
Fountain James W., teamster, dwl cor Tennessee and

Solano
Fountain Jeremiah, glovecleaner John F. Snow & Co.,

dwl 4 Ridley
Fountain Peter, hacks, 2305 Mason, dwl Vallejo, bet

Powell and Mason
Fountain Sarah Mrs., dwl Clipper Hotel

Four Hundred and Twenty (420) Mining Co. (Storey Co.,

Nev.), Edward F. Stone secretary, office 419 Califor-

nia, room 3
Fouratt Enos, captain California Pac. R. R. stmrs, dwl

1209 Union
Fouratt Enos Jr. , bookkeeper, dwl 1209 Union
Fouratt George, student, dwl 1209 Union
Fouratt Isaac R., pilot, dwl 1209 Union
Fourgeaud E. (widow), dwl Grand Hotel

Fourgerel Joseph, porter French Hospital, dwl S s Bry-

ant, bet Fifth and Sixth

Fourness William, machinist John Lochhead, dwl E S

York, bet Twenty-third and Twenty-fourth

Fourness. See Fumess
Fournier Eliza Mrs., dressmaker, dwl 431 Dupont
Fournier Francois, bakery, 722 Lombard
Fourquet Ivane, compositor Courrier de San Francisco,

dwl 536 Clay
Fourteenth St. Malt House, Ferdinand Scherr proptr,

S s Fourteenth, nr Folsom
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